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CHAFTER LIII.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ELEVEN OF CHAPTER FORTY-
THREE OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF MINNESOTA, RE-
VISION OF EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SIXTY-SIX, BEING
SECTION THIRTY-3EVEN OF CHATTER THIRTY-TWO OF
STATUTES AT LARGE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Sgorron 1. That section eleven of chapter forty-three of the
general statutes, revision of cighteen lhundred and sixty-six,
be amended by adding thereto as follows:

Purposes for “ Fifth.—To receive and take charge of any money, stocks,

Thich e bonds or valuable chattels of any kind, and to invest and loan

creatad. the same for the benefit of the bencficiaries of such express
trust, and the district courts of the state shall, on petition and
bearing, have power to appoint a trustee for the purpose herein
set forth, requiring such trustee to give such bond for the faith-
ful execution of such express trust as to the court may seem
right and proper, and express trusts, created ynder the provis-
ions of this clause, ehall be administered under the direction
of tha court.”

When act to Seo. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and

take offact.  after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1875.

CHAPTER LIV.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION SEVEN OF CHAPTER FIFTY
OF THE GENKERAL STATUTES OF MINNESOTA, RELATING
T0 “LETTER8 TESTAMENTARY AND OTIER PROCEED-
INGS IN THE PROBATE OF A WILL,” THE SAME BEING
BECTIOR FORTY-THREE, CHAPTER THIRTY-FIVE, STAT-
UTES AT LARGE.

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesota :

Szorion 1. Section seven, chapter fifty of the general stat-
utes of Minneaota, relating to * testamentary and other pro-
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ceedings in the probate of & will,” is hereby amended by adding pewer vestedin
thereto and at the end thereof the following words : And when- j¢minisirator |
ever by the terms of a will the person (or persons) therein veyreal estate.
named as executor or executrix is empowered to sell and con-
vey real estate, an administrator with such will annexed, ap-
pointed to execute the same, shall have the same power to
gell and convey real estate that the person (or persons) named
therein ag executor or executrix could have had in executing
auch will.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and Whes actlo
after its paseage.

Approved March 8, 1873,

CHAPTER LYV.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE OF CHAPTER FIFTY-ONE
OF THE REVISED STATUTES OF MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: (g 4= é@

Secrion 1. That section one of chapter fifty-one of the pyryonat aa-
revised statutes of Minnesota be amended .80 o3 to read as ists how dis-
follows: The widow, if any, shall be allowed all her articles =~
of apparel and ornaments, and all the wearing apparel of the
decensed ; his household furniture, not exceeding in value Ave
hundred dollars, and other personal property to be selected by
her, not exceeding in value four hundred dollars; and this
allowance shall be made as well when the widow receives the
provisions made for her in the will of her husband, as when
he dies intestate.

Seo0. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and When scito
after its passage. take ofTact. |

Approved March 4, 1875,



